(i) Critique Susan’s risk register entry for the fund.

(ii) Recommend improvements for the deficiencies identified in (i).

(iii) Identify six additional pieces of information that should be present in this entry.

Exam QFIIRM – Fall 2018 - 7 - GO ON TO NEXT PAGE
QFI Investment Risk Management Exam

4. (9 points)  You are an asset manager at ABC Asset Management.  ABC is one of the
most highly regarded asset management firms in the nation for its attention to customer
needs and risk management over recent years.

(a) (1 point)  Describe the four ingredients for an effective risk management group.

In your first risk management meeting with your client, they define their risk objective to
be 75 basis points (bps) annual tracking error on the Barclays Capital Municipal Bond
Index.  With an investment horizon of 10 years, you use the ABC ex-ante tracking error
model to determine the optimal allocation.  The risk attribution from your model is
shown below.

ABC Ex-Ante Model Results

Asset Class Relative
Weight

Effective
Duration

Contribution

Spread
Duration

Contribution

Interest Rate
Marginal

Contribution

Spread
Marginal

Contribution

Total
Marginal

Contribution
to Risk

Treasury
Securities -1% 0.11   0.00   0.41   0.00 0.41
MBS +1%   -0.01 -0.03 -0.05 -0.03
Industrial
Bonds +4% 0.03   0.35   0.08   0.43
Net Assets 0% X Y   Z

(b) (2 points)

(i) Calculate X and Y in the table above and interpret your results.

(ii) Calculate Z and explain its attribution among risk factors by asset class.

(iii) Explain whether the projected results meet your client’s risk objective.

Exam QFIIRM – Fall 2018 - 8 - GO ON TO NEXT PAGE
QFI Investment Risk Management Exam

4. Continued

Before running the ex-ante model with an adjusted portfolio, you reviewed empirical data
and calculated the correlation matrix below:

Asset Class Treasury
Securities

(Rate)

Mortgage Backed
Securities (MBS)